AP2822
Document number: DS41399  Rev. 1 - 3
1 of 16
November 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2822
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -
NO ALTERNATE PART
Ordering Information
AP2822 X X X - X
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & Reel
Condition
K/KA/KB/KE :
SOT-23-5
G1 : RoHS Compliant
and Green
Product Name RoHS/Green
A : Active High, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 0.5A
B : Active Low, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 0.5A
C : Active High, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.0A
D : Active Low, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.0A
E : Active High, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.5A
F : Active Low, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.5A
G : Active High, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 2.0A
H : Active Low, With Auto-discharge, Continuous 2.0A
AN : Active High, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 0.5A
BN : Active Low, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 0.5A
CN : Active High, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.0A
DN : Active Low, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.0A
EN : Active High, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.5A
FN : Active Low, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 1.5A
GN : Active High, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 2.0A
HN : Active Low, Without Auto-discharge, Continuous 2.0A
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKTR-G1 GCQ 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKTR-G1 GCR 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKTR-G1 GCS 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKTR-G1 GCT 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKTR-G1 GCU 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FKTR-G1 GCV 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GKTR-G1 GCW 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HKTR-G1 GCZ 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -
NO ALTERNATE PART
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKATR-G1 GDQ 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKATR-G1 GDR 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKATR-G1 GDS 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKATR-G1 GDT 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKATR-G1 GDU 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FKATR-G1 GDV 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GKATR-G1 GDW 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HKATR-G1 GDZ 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822ANKATR-G1 G5Q 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BNKATR-G1 G5R 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CNKATR-G1 G5S 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DNKATR-G1 G5T 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822ENKATR-G1 G5U 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FNKATR-G1 G5V 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GNKATR-G1 G5W 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HNKATR-G1 G5Z 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKBTR-G1 GLA 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKBTR-G1 GLB 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKBTR-G1 GLC 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKBTR-G1 GLD 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKBTR-G1 GLE 3000/Tape & Reel

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN -
NO ALTERNATE PART
Ordering Information (Cont.)
Package
Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822ANKBTR-G1 GMA 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BNKBTR-G1 GMB 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CNKBTR-G1 GMC 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DNKBTR-G1 GMD 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822ENKBTR-G1 GME 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FNKBTR-G1 GMF 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GNKBTR-G1 GMG 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HNKBTR-G1 GMH 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822AKETR-G1 GLI 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BKETR-G1 GLJ 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CKETR-G1 GLK 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DKETR-G1 GLL 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822EKETR-G1 GLM 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822FKETR-G1 GLN 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822GKETR-G1 GLO 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, With Auto-discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2822HKETR-G1 GLP 3000/Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to +85°C
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822ANKETR-G1 GMI 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 0.5A)
AP2822BNKETR-G1 GMJ 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822CNKETR-G1 GMK 3000/Tape & Reel
Active Low, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.0A)
AP2822DNKETR-G1 GML 3000/Tape & Reel
Active High, Without Auto-discharge
(Continuous 1.5A)
AP2822ENKETR-G1 GMM 3000/Tape & Reel